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CPT code 87660 linked to revenue codes 
300/306/309 
Effective July 1, 2014, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) will link Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®1) 

code 87660 ‒ Infectious agent detection by nucleic acid (DNA or RNA); Trichomonas vaginalis, direct probe technique 

to the following revenue codes: 

 300 ‒ Laboratory-General 

 306 ‒ Laboratory-Bacteriology and Microbiology 

 309 ‒ Laboratory-Other Laboratory 

These linkages apply to dates of service (DOS) on or after July 1, 2013.  

Beginning July 1, 2014, for reimbursement consideration, providers may bill CPT code 

87660 and the revenue code together, as appropriate. Claims with DOS on or after 

July 1, 2013, that previously denied for explanation of benefits (EOB) 520 – Invalid 

revenue code and procedure code combination will be mass adjusted. Mass adjusted 

claims will begin appearing on the July 1, 2014, Remittance Advice (RA) and will be 

identified with internal control numbers (ICNs) that begin with region code 56. 

Page 1 of 2 

MORE IN THIS ISSUE 

 Timeframe revised for 

completing and submitting 

the ANSA assessment 

 Pricing updated for 

HCPCS codes L4205 and 

L7520  



IHCP banner page   BR201420      MAY 20, 2014 

Page 2 of 2 

Timeframe revised for completing and submitting the ANSA assessment 

The Indiana Family and Social Services Administration (FSSA) requires an Adult Needs and Strengths Assessment 

(ANSA) be conducted for adults with behavioral health disorders. Effective May 1, 2014, the timeframe for completing and 

submitting the ANSA was extended from 30 days to 60 days to allow additional time for providers to complete the 

assessment, as well as the application process for programs that require an application. Programs affected include 

Medicaid Rehabilitation Option (MRO), Behavioral and Primary Healthcare Coordination (BPHC), and Adult Mental Health 

Habilitation (AMHH).  

If you have questions or need additional information, contact your Indiana Health Coverage Program (IHCP) provider 

representatives or email BPHCService@fssa.IN.gov.  

 Pricing updated for HCPCS codes L4205 and L7520  

Effective July 1, 2014, the Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) will update the pricing for the following Healthcare 

Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) codes: 

 L4205 ‒  Repair of orthotic device, labor component, per 15 minutes  

 L7520 ‒ Repair prosthetic device, labor component, per 15 minutes  

The pricing for these procedure codes is changing from manual pricing to maximum-fee pricing. The IHCP will adopt 

Medicare’s maximum fee rate for the listed codes for dates of service on or after July 1, 2014. 

This pricing change will be reflected in the next monthly update to the Fee Schedule at indianamedicaid.com.  

If you have questions about this publication, please 

contact Customer Assistance at 1-800-577-1278. 
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If you need additional copies of this publication, please 

download them from indianamedicaid.com.  
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